Nonetheless, food vending is one of the most common businesses in 

vogue in this area. 

Population of the Study 

The population of the study comprises of all street food vendors in Ife East Local Government Area of Osun 

State. The total population is one hundred and thirty-four (134).  

Source: Ife East Food Vendor Association.  

Sample and Sampling Techniques 

The research adopted one hundred (100) food vendors for the study; the research adopted simple random 

sampling technique for the study. Some of the food vendors did not readily make themselves available for the